Damage Prevention

HEARINGS:
08/09/19 Formal Hearing

INDEX OF EVENTS:
     10/07/19 Notice of Satisfaction
     09/30/19 Receipt of Payment
     08/22/19 Notice of Filing Hearing Documents
     08/21/19 Final Order Entered: 1. Hayden is assessed a fine of one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars

($1,250) less the sum of two hundred and fifty dollars ($250) previously paid by check made payable to
the Kentucky State Treasurer on February 18, 2019, for violation of KRS
367.4911 (1 )(a) for failure to provide Atmos Energy Corporation the operator of an underground facility